2012 SOUTH CAROLINA JAG ALLOCATIONS

Listed below are all jurisdictions in the state that are eligible for FY 2012 JAG funding, as determined
by the JAG formula. If your jurisdiction is listed with another city or county government in a shaded
area, you are in a funding disparity. In this case, the units of local government must develop a
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) and apply for an award with a single, joint application.

Finding your jurisdiction:(1) Disparate jurisdictions are listed in shaded groups below, in alphabetic
order by county.(2) Eligible individual allocations are listed alphabetically below the shaded,
disparate groupings.

Counties that have an asterisk (*) under the “Eligible Individual Allocation" column did not submit
the level of violent crime data to qualify for a direct award from BJA, but are in the disparate grouping
indicated by the shaded area. The JAG legislation requires these counties to remain a partner with
the local jurisdictions receiving funds and must be a signatory on the required Memorandum of
Understanding (MOU). A sample MOU is provided online at:
https://www.bja.gov/Funding/JAGMOU.pdf. Disparate jurisdictions do not need to abide by the listed
individual allocations, which are provided for information only. Jurisdictions in a funding disparity
are responsible for determining individual amounts within the Eligible Joint Allocation and for
documenting individual allocations in the MOU. For additional details regarding the JAG formula and
award calculation process, with examples, please refer to the updated JAG Technical report:
https://www.bja.gov/Publications/JAGTechRpt.pdf.

For JAG Frequently Asked Questions, please refer to BJA's JAG webpage:
https://www.bja.gov/Funding/JAGFAQ.pdf.

. Government Eligible Elig.ible
State Jurisdiction Name Individual Joint
Type Allocation Allocation
SC CHARLESTON COUNTY County $50,289
SC NORTH CHARLESTON CITY Municipal $79,491 $129,780
SC SUMTER COUNTY County $21,160
SC SUMTER CITY Municipal $37,637 $58,797
SC AIKEN COUNTY County $31,850
SC ANDERSON CITY Municipal $14,834
SC ANDERSON COUNTY County $64,289
SC BEAUFORT CITY Municipal $10,739
SC BEAUFORT COUNTY County $52,520
SC BENNETTSVILLE CITY Municipal $10,445
SC BERKELEY COUNTY County $43,963
SC CHARLESTON CITY Municipal $44,723
SC CHESTER COUNTY County $14,908
SC CHESTERFIELD COUNTY County $11,303
SC CLARENDON COUNTY County $12,627
SC COLLETON COUNTY County $17,727
SC COLUMBIA CITY Municipal $91,457
SC CONWAY CITY Municipal $13,437
SC DARLINGTON COUNTY County $25,819
SC DILLON CITY Municipal $10,911
SC DILLON COUNTY County $21,430
SC DORCHESTER COUNTY County $30,281
SC FAIRFIELD COUNTY County $13,363

SC FLORENCE CITY Municipal $30,796
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FLORENCE COUNTY
GEORGETOWN COUNTY
GREENVILLE CITY
GREENVILLE COUNTY
GREENWOOD CITY
GREENWOOD COUNTY
HARTSVILLE CITY
HORRY COUNTY
KERSHAW COUNTY
LANCASTER CITY
LANCASTER COUNTY
LAURENS COUNTY
LEXINGTON COUNTY
MARLBORO COUNTY
MOUNT PLEASANT TOWN
MYRTLE BEACH CITY
OCONEE COUNTY
ORANGEBURG COUNTY
PICKENS COUNTY
RICHLAND COUNTY
ROCK HILL CITY
SPARTANBURG CITY
SPARTANBURG COUNTY
SUMMERVILLE TOWN
WEST COLUMBIA CITY
WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY
YORK COUNTY

Local total

County
County
Municipal
County
Municipal
County
Municipal
County
County
Municipal
County
County
County
County
Municipal
Municipal
County
County
County
County
Municipal
Municipal
County
Municipal
Municipal
County
County

$30,257
$18,904
$41,879
$147,140
$25,181
$22,460
$12,014
$77,824
$16,305
$12,897
$18,291
$22,337
$39,035
$12,137
$12,480
$34,229
$21,479
$32,267
$18,953
$177,862
$48,940
$54,359
$58,993
$11,058
$12,750
$11,328
$35,725

$1,783,083
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